OPAP AUG 2 7 201°	48 50 FO ©20 To	08/31/2012 DRM PTO-1595 D11 Staas & Halsey LLP 103648687 The Director of the U.S. Patent	
21.12.	1.	Name of conveying parties: 1.) Shusaku ITO 2.) Yoshiteru TSUCHINAGA 3.) Katsumori HAGIWARA 4.) Sosaku MORIKI	
Ø	2.	Name and Address of receiving party: FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X	
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/592,548, filed August 23, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2221.1633 Attention: Paul I. Kravetz 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		A0/21/2012 UYOUT → 90000018 13592548	1

<u>Paul I. Kravetz, Reg. No. 35,230</u> Name of Person Signing

©2011

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Revised April, 2011

PATENT

REEL: 028913 FRAME: 0794 ^

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED						
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						

	,					
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip hereby sells, assigns and transfers t to the invention entitled						
(Title of Invention)						
ENCODING METHOD, ENCODING APPARATUS, AND COM	PUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM					
		•				
relating to International Patent Appl Letters Patent of the United States w	ication PCT/JP/_a as executed on even date herewi	nd/or for which application for th or, if not so executed, was:				
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on						
Serial No.	Assignee's attorney in (b) the specified d	is hereby authorized to insert ata, when known.				
and to said application and all Lette and any continuation, division, renew thereon, for the full term or terms fincluding any extensions thereof (col Patent(s)").	al, substitute, reissue or reex or which the said Letters Paten	amination application based t(s) may be granted and				
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which t securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) an reissue, reexamination, or public use which may arise or be declared in rel executing all papers, including separ providing sworn testimony, and obtain	rotection for said invention, 1 d the issuance of said Letters proceeding, and in any litigat ation to same, such acts to incate assignments and declaration	ncluding in the preparation and Patent(s), in any interference, ion or other legal proceeding lude but not be limited to				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).				
1) Shusaka Ito	Shusaku ITO (Type Name)	1/8/2012 (Date)				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
2) Yoshiteru Tsuchinaga	YOSHITERU TSUCHINAGA	1/8/20/2				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
3)	KATSUMORI HAGIWARA					
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
Sosaku Moriki	sosaku moriki	1/8/2012				
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	<u>in</u>
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowl	edged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR
nereby sells, assigns and transfer to the invention entitled	s to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	clusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention)	·	
NCODING METHOD, ENCODING APPARATUS, AND	COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM	
elating to International Patent A etters Patent of the United State	pplication PCT/JP/_s was executed on even date her	_ and/or for which application for ewith or, if not so executed, was:
a) executed on	(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
b) filed on	•	· .
Serial No.	Assignee's attorn in (b) the specifie	ey is hereby authorized to insert d data, when known.
and to said application and all Le and any continuation, division, re thereon, for the full term or term noluding any extensions thereof (eatent(s)").	newal, substitute, reissue or r s for which the said Letters Pa	tent(s) may be granted and
aid ASSIGNEE, to do all acts whic	h the ASSIGNEE may deem necessa g protection for said invention and the issuance of said Lette use proceeding, and in any liti- relation to same, such acts to parate assignments and declarat	, including in the preparation and rs Patent(s), in any interference, gation or other legal proceeding include but not be limited to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	:t(a) has (howe) offi	wad him/ham/thair signatura(s)
IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have) airi	xed his/hel/their Signature(s).
1)	Shusaku ITO	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)		
2)	YOSHITERU TSUCHINAGA	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) KÁTSIJMORT HAGIWA	A KATSUMORI HAGIWARA	Aug. 2, 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	sosaku moriki	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1 /1